

## PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

MOST IMMEDIATE ASSEMBLY BUSINESS No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/2024/9878 11 / 10/2024. Dated Peshawar, the

To,

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Health, Department.

Subject: -

JOINT RESOLUTION No. 87 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on 07-10-2024 unanimously passed the following Joint Resolution No.87 moved by Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad Ghani, MPA, Ms. Nelofar Baber, MPA, Ms Asima Alam, MPA:-

چونکہ صوبہ خیبر پختو نخوامیں فزیکل تھراپیٹ ڈاکٹر زکے حقوق کے تحفظ اور روز گار کو یقینی بنانے کے لیے صوبائی سطح پر کوئی کو نسل نہیں ہے لہذایہ اسمبلی صوبائی حکومت ہے اس امرکی سفارش کرتی ہے کہ خیبر پخو نخوامیں فزیکل تھراپٹ ڈاکٹرز کے لئے کونسل اور سروس سٹر کچرکی تشکیل کی منظور ی دی جائے۔

You are, therefore requested that action taken on the resolution may be intimated to this Secretariat within a period of two months from the date of its communication under subrule (3) of Rule 135 of the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procedure and Conduct of Business Rules, 1988.

(MUHAMMAD SHARIF KHAN)

Yours faithful

Assistant Secretary,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Dated // /10/2024.

E.No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/2024/\_\_9879-92

Copy of the above is forwarded for information to:-

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad Ghani,

MPA

Ms. Nelofar Baber,

**MPA** 

Ms. Asima Alam,

**MPA** 

- The Principal Secretary to President of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- The Principal Secretary to Prime Minister of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, National Assembly of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 7. The Secretary, Senate of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- The Secretary to Government of Pakistan, Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs Division, Islamabad.
- 9. The Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 10. The Additional Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 11. The Principal Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 12. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 13. The Additional Director, I.T, Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

14. The P.S to Minister for Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

ssistant Secretary Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa